CH \$390.00 404430

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM433090

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/30/2017

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NATURE'S TREES, INC.		05/30/2017	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAVATREE, LLC	
Street Address:	550 BEDFORD ROAD	
City:	BEDFORD HILLS	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10507	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	4044309	AUTUMN TREE CARE EXPERTS		
Registration Number:	3626352	THE GREEN CHOICE		
Registration Number:	3758655	THE GREEN CHOICE FOR LAWN CARE		
Registration Number:	3758656	THE GREEN CHOICE FOR TREE & SHRUB CARE		
Registration Number:	3567229	OUTSMART HUNGRY DEER.		
Registration Number:	3294901	DEERTECH		
Registration Number:	3199453	ARBORHEALTH		
Registration Number:	2364507	KEEP'T GREEN		
Registration Number:	2336349	SAVALAWN		
Registration Number:	2311990	SAVALAWN		
Registration Number:	1812630	ARBORKELP		
Registration Number:	1573998	ARBOR PATROL		
Registration Number:	1524912	NATURE'S TREE'S		
Registration Number:	1432503	SAVATREE COMPLETE EXPERT TREE CARE		
Registration Number:	2846875	THRIVE		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK

900411417 REEL: 006094 FRAME: 0158

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: kepark@paulweiss.com, dewilliams@paulweiss.com,

aspoto@paulweiss.com

Correspondent Name: Kevin E. Park

Address Line 1: 1285 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019-6064

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 19130-061

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kevin Park

SIGNATURE: /Kevin Park/

DATE SIGNED: 06/29/2017

Total Attachments: 6

source=SavATree, LLC - Merger#page1.tif

source=SavATree, LLC - Merger#page2.tif

source=Savatree list of tms and copyrights#page1.tif

source=Savatree list of tms and copyrights#page2.tif

source=Savatree list of tms and copyrights#page3.tif

source=Savatree list of tms and copyrights#page4.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"NATURE'S TREES, INC.", A NEW YORK CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "SAVATREE, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "SAVATREE,

LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER

THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS

OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2017, AT 6:26 O'CLOCK

P.M.

6427527 8100M SR# 20174297393 Authentication: 202622102 Date: 05-30-17

Certificate of Merger of a Foreign Corporation into a Domestic Limited Liability Company

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.
First: The name of the surviving Limited Liability Company is
SavATree, LLC , a Delaware Limited Liability Company.
Second: The name of the Corporation being merged into this surviving Limited Liability Company is Nature's Trees, Inc.
The jurisdiction in which this Corporation was formed is New York.
Third: The Agreement of Merger has been approved and executed by both entities.
Fourth: The name of the surviving Limited Liability Company is SavATree, LLC
Fifth: The executed agreement of merger is on file at <u>550 Bedford Road Bedford Hills</u> New York 10507
the principal place of business of the surviving Limited Liability Company.
Sixth: A copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished by the surviving Limited Liability Company on request, without cost, to any member of the Limited Liability Company or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merg or consolidate.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Limited Liability Company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person, this 30th day of May , A.D., 2017
Authorized Person Name: Daniel van Starrenburg
Print or Type

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:26 PM 05/30/2017 FILED 06:26 PM 05/30/2017 SR 20174297393 - File Number 6427527

<u>Trademarks</u>

5.	4	3.	2.		
OUTSMART HUNGRY DEER.	THE GREEN CHOICE FOR TREE & SHRUB CARE	THE GREEN CHOICE FOR LAWN CARE	THE GREEN CHOICE	AUTUMN TREE CARE EXPERTS	Mark
United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	Country
77500286 16-JUN-2008	77583985 02 -OCT- 2008	77583967 02-OCT- 2008	77583937 02-OCT- 2008	85244630 4044309 17-FEB-2011 25-OCT- 2011	Serial No./ Filing Date
77500286 3567229 16-JUN-2008 27-JAN-2009	3758656 09-MAR- 2010	3758655 09-MAR- 2010	3626352 26-MAY- 2009	4044309 25-OCT- 2011	Reg. No./ Reg. Date
37	44	44	44	44	Int'l Classes
NATURE'S TREES, INC.	NATURE'S TREES, INC.	NATURE'S TREES, INC.	NATURE'S TREES, INC.	NATURE'S TREES, INC.	Owner
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Status

11.	10.	,9	.∞	7.	6.	
ARBORKELP	SAVALAWN	SAVALAWN SavaLawn	KEEP'T GREEN	ARBORHEALTH	DEERTECH	Mark
United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	Country
74249770 1812630 26-FEB-1992 21-DEC- 1993	75664339 19-MAR- 1999	75752692 2336349 16-JUL-1999 28-MAR- 2000	75769896 06-AUG- 1999	78468411 17-AUG- 2004	78612438 20-APR- 2005	Serial No./ Filing Date
1812630 21-DEC- 1993	2311990 25-JAN-2000	2336349 28-MAR- 2000	2364507 04-JUL-2000	3199453 16-JAN-2007	3294901 18-SEP-2007	Reg. No./ Reg. Date
1	42	42	37	1	9	Int'l Classes
NATURE'S TREES, INC.	NATURE'S TREES, INC.	NATURE'S TREES, INC.	NATURE'S TREES, INC.	NATURE'S TREES, INC.	NATURE'S TREES, INC.	Owner
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Status

_

15. 14. 13. 12. Thrive SAVATREE COMPLETE NATURE'S TREE'S ARBOR PATROL **EXPERT TREE CARE** Mark States States United States United United States United Country 2003 09-JUL-1986 | 10-MAR-1987 31-MAR-78224432 73608545 07-AUG-73677103 1989 73790238 12-MAR-Filing Date Serial No./ 25-MAY-2004 26-DEC-2846875 1987 1989 1432503 14-FEB-1989 1524912 1573998 Reg. No./ Reg. Date 4 42 42 42 Int'l Classes Ronald M. Rubin Corporation **NATURE'S** NATURE'S NATURE'S TREES, INC TREES, INC. TREES, INC Owner Pending¹ Registered Registered Registered Registered; Transfer Status

United States Patent and Trademark Office records to be updated

16. SAVATREE & DESIGN Mark Canada Country 690443 Serial No./ Filing Date 27-SEP-1991 03-SEP-1993 TMA416323 36 42 44 Reg. No./ Reg. Date Int'l Classes NATURE'S TREES, INC. Owner Registered Status

Copyrights

photographs on its website (www.savatree.com)	SavATree text, artwork and	Copyright
	TX0006860966	Registration Number
	August 27, 2008	Registration Date
Inc. (d.b.a. SavATree)	Nature's Trees,	Owner

4